#### BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION : OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION : FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY :

CASE NO. 9700

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
: ss.
COUNTY OF EDDY )

PATTI WIER, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that a true copy of the Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico, was mailed in accordance with State Land Office Rule 1.052.A in a securely sealed, certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid envelope, addressed to the following named party:

Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

on the 27th day of June, 1989, as reflected by the copy of the letter transmitting such copy of the Application and the return receipt executed on behalf of the addressee attached hereto.

Patti Wier

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 27th day of June, 1989, by PATTI WIER.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Case No. 9700 10/4/89 Examiner Hearing Exhibit No. 6

## FISK, VANDIVER & CATRON

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SEVENTH & MAHONE / SUITE E ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 (505) 746-9841

JOHN FISK DAVID R. VANDIVER JAMES W. CATRON

FAX (505) 746-4208

June 27, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Oil Conservation Division Case No. 9700 Catclaw "AGM" State Com. No. 1 Well Township 20 South, Range 24 East, NMPM Section 2: N/2

Eddy County, New Mexico

#### Gentlemen:

Pursuant to SLO Rule 1.052, enclosed is a copy of the Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Hearing is scheduled before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on July 12, 1989.

The enclosed application seeks to pool N/2 Section 2, Township 20 South, Range 24 East, N.M.P.M., embraced by State Leases K-6385 covering Lots 1, 2, 3, SW/4 NE/4, S/2 NW/4 Section 2, and E-2781 covering Lot 4, SE/4 NE/4 Section 2. The record owner of K-6385 is Yates Petroleum Corporation, and the record owner of E-2781 is Kathleen Cone. Clifford Cone, Tom R. Cone, Douglas L. Cone, Kenneth G. Cone and Cathie Cone Auvenshine own interests in the operating rights in E-2781.

Also enclosed is a copy of Oil Conservation Division Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, approved May 8, 1989. Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill its well at a location 660 feet from the north line and 1,980 feet from the west line (Unit C) of said Section 2 to a depth sufficient to test all formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow formation, at approximately 9,600 feet.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this application.

Very truly yours,

PISK, VANDIVER & CATRON

David R. Vandiver

DRV:pvw Enclosume

cc: Ms. Kathy Colbert

# JEP 44E 05P 9

## RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO NSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	Comm. of Public Lands
	Street and No. P. O. Box 1148
	FO State and ZP Code Santa Fe, NM 87501
	**\\$*ag=   \$
	edited Fee
Form 3800. June 1985	marca Johyan, Fey
	Bughts to t Decays a region
	Huturn Relie st. Briwing to whom and Date Delivereus
	Buturn Here at striking to wham Suter and Address of Server.
June	ToTAL Pristage and Rees
3800.	Frishnark or Date
orm.	
PS F.	<del> </del> -

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 willow additional sendous and dislated, and complete items 3 and 4.			
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.			
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery.			
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 920 346 936		
Commissioner of Public Lands	Type of Service:		
F. O. Box 1148	Registered Insured		
Santa Fe, NM 87501	Cartified COD		
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		
6. Signature - Agent			
× (3(2,6)")			
7. Date of Delivery			
PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986	DESESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		